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InnovaGoods®

User's Manual

ENGLISH
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

DC In: 5V / 500 mA
Battery: Li-ion 3.7 V / 150 mAh
Frequency: 9-21 kHz (cyclical scanning)
Approx. reach: 3 m

INSTRUCTIONS

Charge the Ultrasonic Pest Repeller for
Pets InnovaGoods® in a USB source; the
LED light will switch on.
Hang the device from the clasp on your
pet’s collar.
Press the ON button for 3 s to switch the
device on; the LED light will flash.
Ultrasonic Pest Repeller for Pets
InnovaGoods® scares off parasites (ticks,
flees, mosquitos).
Press the OFF button for 5 s to switch the
device off; the LED light will flash twice.

WARNINGS

Avoid getting the device wet. The device does
not remove the parasites that your pet may
have attached to their skin. Fully recharge
the battery the first time. Make sure that the
voltage of the power supply is compatible
with the device. This device is not designed
for use by children or people with physical
and mental disabilities, unless they are fully
supervised by an adult who is responsible for
their safety. This product is not household
waste, so follow the environmental standards
for recycling.

   

FRANÇAIS
CARACTÉRISTIQUES TECHNIQUES

DC In : 5 V / 500 mA
Batterie : lithium-ion 3,7 V / 150 mAh
Fréquence : 9 à 21 kHz (balayage cyclique)
Portée approx. : 3 m

INSTRUCTIONS

Charger le Ultrasonic Pest Repeller for
Pets InnovaGoods® sur une source USB ;
le voyant LED s’allumera.

Suspendre l'appareil à la boucle sur le
collier de votre animal de compagnie.
Appuyer sur la touche ON pendant 3 s
pour allumer l'appareil ; le voyant LED
clignotera.
Le Ultrasonic Pest Repeller for Pets
InnovaGoods® fait fuir les parasites
(tiques, puces, moustiques).
Appuyer sur le bouton OFF pendant 5 s
pour éteindre l’appareil ; le voyant LED
clignotera deux fois.

AVERTISSEMENTS

Éviter de mouiller l'appareil. L’appareil
n’enlève pas les parasites qui peuvent être
accrochés à la peau de votre animal de
compagnie. Chargez complètement la batterie
lors de la première utilisation. Assurez-vous
que la tension électrique corresponde à
l’appareil. Cet appareil n’a pas été conçu pour
être manipulé par des enfants ou des
personnes ayant des capacités physiques ou
psychiques limitées à moins qu’ils ne soient
sous la surveillance d’un adulte responsable
de leur sécurité. Ce produit n’est pas un
déchet ménager, merci de suivre les
règlements environnementaux en vigueur
pour son recyclage.

   

ESPAÑOL
ESPECIFICACIONES TÉCNICAS

DC In: 5V / 500 mA
Batería: Li-ion 3,7 V / 150 mAh
Frecuencia: 9-21 kHz (escaneo cíclico)
Alcance aprox.: 3 m

INSTRUCCIONES

Cargue Ultrasonic Pest Repeller for Pets
InnovaGoods® en una fuente USB; se
encenderá la luz LED.
Cuelgue el dispositivo mediante el gancho
en el collar de su mascota.
Pulse el botón ON durante 3 s para
encender el dispositivo; parpadeará la luz
LED.
Ultrasonic Pest Repeller for Pets
InnovaGoods® ahuyenta parásitos
(garrapatas, pulgas, mosquitos).
Pulse el botón OFF durante 5 s para apagar
el dispositivo; la luz LED parpadeará 2
veces.

ADVERTENCIAS

Evite mojar el dispositivo. El dispositivo no
elimina los parásitos que su mascota pueda
tener adheridos a la piel. Cargue la batería por
completo la primera vez. Asegúrese de que la
tensión de la fuente de alimentación se
corresponde con la del aparato. Este
dispositivo no está diseñado para que lo
manejen niños o personas con capacidades
físicas o psíquicas limitadas, salvo que
cuenten con la supervisión de un adulto
responsable de su seguridad. Este producto
no es un residuo doméstico. Siga las
normativas medioambientales vigentes para
su reciclaje.

   

DEUTSCH
TECHNISCHE DATEN

DC In: 5V / 500 mA
Akku: Li-ion 3,7 V / 150 mAh
Frequenz: 9-21 kHz (zyklische Erfassung)
Ungefähre Reichweite: 3 m

ANLEITUNG

Laden Sie den Ultrasonic Pest Repeller for
Pets InnovaGoods® über eine USB-Quelle
auf; das LED-Licht schaltet sich ein.
Befestigen Sie das Gerät an der Schnalle
am Halsband Ihres Haustiers.
Halten Sie den ON-Knopf für 3 Sek.
gedrückt, um das Gerät einzuschalten; das
LED-Licht wird blinken.
Der Ultrasonic Pest Repeller for Pets
InnovaGoods® vertreibt Parasiten
(Zecken, Flöhe, Mücken).
Halten Sie die AUS-Taste für 5 Sek.
gedrückt, um das Gerät auszuschalten; das
LED-Licht wird zweimal blinken.

WARNHINWEISE

Vermeiden Sie, dass das Gerät nass wird.
Parasiten, die sich bereits an der Haut Ihres
Haustiers festgebissen haben, kann das Gerät
nicht entfernen. Laden Sie die Batterie vor
der ersten Nutzung vollständig auf. Stellen
Sie sicher, dass die Spannung der
Stromquelle der des Geräts entspricht. Das
Gerät ist nicht für den Gebrauch durch Kinder
oder Menschen mit eingeschränkten
körperlichen oder geistigen Fähigkeiten
bestimmt, es sei denn sie werden von einem
für Ihre Sicherheit verantwortlichen
Erwachsenen beaufsichtigt. Dieses Produkt
ist kein Hausmüll, folgen Sie den
Umweltschutzbestimmungen für dessen
Entsorgung.

   

ITALIANO
SPECIFICHE TECNICHE

DC In: 5V / 500 mA
Batteria: Li-ion 3,7 V / 150 mAh
Frequenza: 9-21 kHz (scansione ciclica)
Raggio d'azione: circa 3 m

ISTRUZIONI

Ricaricare Ultrasonic Pest Repeller for
Pets InnovaGoods® tramite una presa
USB; si accenderà la luce LED.
Appendere il dispositivo tramite il gancio,
al collare dell'animale domestico.
Premere il pulsante ON per 3 s per
accendere il dispositivo; lampeggerà la
luce LED.
Ultrasonic Pest Repeller for Pets
InnovaGoods® allontana i parassiti
(zecche, pulci, zanzare).
Premere il pulsante OFF per 5 s per
spegnere il dispositivo; la luce LED
lampeggerà 2 volte.

AVVERTENZE

Evitare di bagnare il dispositivo. Il dispositivo
non elimina i parassiti che l'animale
domestico può avere sulla pelle. Caricare
completamente la batteria la prima volta.
Assicurarsi che la tensione della fonte
d'alimentazione corrisponda a quella
dell'apparecchio. Questo dispositivo non è
progettato per essere usato da bambini o
persone con capacità fisiche o psichiche
limitate, eccetto se si trovano sotto la

custodia di un adulto responsabile della loro
sicurezza. Questo prodotto non è un rifiuto
domestico, seguire le norme ambientali in
vigore per il corretto smaltimento.

   

PORTUGUÊS
ESPECIFICAÇÕES TÉCNICAS

DC In: 5V / 500 mA
Bateria: Li-ion 3,7 V / 150 mAh
Frequência: 9-21 kHz (leitura cíclica)
Alcance aprox.: 3 m

INSTRUÇÕES

Carregue o Ultrasonic Pest Repeller for
Pets InnovaGoods® por via de uma fonte
USB; durante o carregamento, ativar-se-á
uma luz LED.
Pendure o dispositivo com a ajuda do
gancho na coleira do seu animal de
estimação.
Pressione o botão ON durante 3 s para
ligar o dispositivo; a luz LED piscará.
O Ultrasonic Pest Repeller for Pets
InnovaGoods® repele parasitas (carraças,
pulgas, mosquitos).
Pressione o botão OFF durante 5 s para
desligar o dispositivo; a luz LED piscará 2
vezes.

ADVERTÊNCIAS

Evite molhar o dispositivo. O dispositivo não
elimina os parasitas que possam estar já
presos à pele do seu animal de estimação.
Carregue a bateria por completo, antes da
primeira utilização. Certifique-se de que a
voltagem da fonte de alimentação
corresponde à do aparelho. Este dispositivo
não foi concebido para ser utilizado por
crianças ou pessoas com capacidades físicas
ou psíquicas limitadas, a não ser que contem
com a supervisão de um adulto responsável
pela sua segurança. Este produto não é um
resíduo doméstico. Siga as normas
ambientais em vigor para a sua reciclagem.

   

NEDERLANDS
TECHNISCHE SPECIFICATIES

DC In: 5V / 500 mA
Batterij: Li-ion 3,7 V / 150 mAh
Frequentie: 9-21 kHz (cyclisch scannen)
Gesch. bereik: 3 m

INSTRUCTIES

Laad de Ultrasonic Pest Repeller for Pets
InnovaGoods® op via een USB-bron; het
LED-lampje zal aan gaan.
Hang het apparaat aan de sluiting van de
halsband van uw huisdier.
Druk 3 sec op de AAN-knop om het
apparaat aan te zetten; het LED-lampje zal
knipperen.
Ultrasonic Pest Repeller for Pets
InnovaGoods® schrikt parasieten af
(teken, vlooien, muggen).
Druk 5 sec op de UIT-knop om het
apparaat uit te schakelen; het LED-lampje
zal twee keer knipperen.

WAARSCHUWINGEN

Voorkom dat het apparaat nat wordt. Het
apparaat verwijdert niet de parasieten die
zich op de huid van uw huisdier hebben
vastgezet. Laad de batterij volledig de eerste
keer. Zorg ervoor dat de voedingsspanning
overeenkomt met het apparaat. Dit apparaat
is niet ontworpen om te gebruiken door
kinderen of mensen met een lichamelijke of
geestelijke beperkt, met uitzondering van
mogelijkheden die worden begeleid door een
volwassene die verantwoordelijk is voor hun
veiligheid. Dit product is geen huishoudelijk
afval, volg milieuvoorschriften voor recycling.

   

POLSKI
SPECYFIKACJA TECHNICZNA

Wejście DC: 5V / 500 mA
Bateria: Litowo-jonowa 3,7 V / 150 mAh
Częstotliwość: 9-21 kHz (skanowanie
cykliczne)
Średni zasięg: 3 m

INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI

Naładuj Ultrasonic Pest Repeller for Pets
InnovaGoods® podłączając kablem USB
do źródła zasilania; dioda LED zacznie się
świecić.
Zawieś urządzenie na obroży swojego
zwierzaka.
Wciśnij przycisk ON na 3 s., aby włączyć
urządzenie; dioda LED zacznie migać.
Ultrasonic Pest Repeller for Pets
InnovaGoods® odstrasza pasożyty
(kleszcze, pchły, komary).
Wciśnij przycisk OFF na 5 s., aby wyłączyć
urządzenie; dioda LED zamiga dwa razy.

ŚRODKI OSTROŻNOŚCI

Unikaj zamoczenia urządzenia. Urządzenie
nie usuwa pasożytów, które mogły przyczepić
się do skóry Twojego zwierzaka. Naładuj
baterię do pełna podczas pierwszego
ładowania. Upewnij się, że napięcie zasilania
jest odpowiednie dla urządzenia. To
urządzenie nie jest przeznaczone dla dzieci
ani osób o ograniczonych zdolnościach
fizycznych lub umysłowych, chyba, że są
nadzorowane przez dorosłych,
odpowiedzialnych za ich bezpieczeństwo.
Ten produkt nie jest odpadem z gospodarstwa
domowego, przestrzegaj istniejące przepisy o
ochronie środowiska w celu recyklingu.

   

MAGYAR
MŰSZAKI JELLEMZŐK

DC bemenet: 5V / 500 mA
Akkumulátor: Li-ion 3,7 V / 150 mAh
Frekvencia: 9-21 kHz (ciklikus szkennelés)
Kb. hatótáv: 3 m

HASZNÁLATI UTASÍTÁS

Töltse fel az Ultrasonic Pest Repeller for
Pets InnovaGoods® készüléket USB-
forrásból; a LED világítani kezd.
Lógassa a készüléket a háziállat gallérján
lévő kapcson.
A készülék bekapcsolásához nyomja meg

3 másodpercig az ON gombot; a LED fény
villogni kezd.
Ultrasonic Pest Repeller for Pets
InnovaGoods® elriasztja a parazitákat
(kullancsok, bolhák, szúnyogok).
A készülék kikapcsolásához nyomja meg
5 másodpercig az OFF gombot; a LED fény
kétszer villog.

FIGYELMEZTETÉSEK

Kerülje a készülék nedvesítését. A készülék
nem távolítja el azokat a parazitákat, amelyek
háziállata bőréhez tapadtak. Első alkalommal
teljesen töltse fel az akkumulátort. Győződjön
meg róla, hogy az áramforrás feszültsége
megfelelő a készülékhez. Ezt a készüléket
gyermekek, vagy korlátozott testi vagy
pszichés képességűek csak felnőtt
felügyelete mellett használhatják, aki vigyáz
épségükre. Ez a termék nem háztartási
hulladék, újrahasznosításnál kövesse a
környezetvédelmi előírásokat.

   

ROMÂNĂ
SPECIFICAȚII TEHNICE

Intrare DC: 5 V / 500 mA
Baterie: Li-ion 3,7 V / 150 mAh
Frecvență: 9-21 kHz (scanare ciclică)
Acoperire aprox.: 3 m

INSTRUCȚIUNI

Cuplați Ultrasonic Pest Repeller for Pets
InnovaGoods® la o mufă USB pentru
încărcare; lumina LED se va aprinde. 
Agățați dispozitivul cu ajutorul cârligului
de zgarda animalului dvs. de companie.
Apăsați butonul ON timp de 3 s pentru a
porni dispozitivul; lumina LED va pâlpâi.
Ultrasonic Pest Repeller for Pets
InnovaGoods® menține paraziții la
distanță (căpușe, purici, țânțari).
Apăsați butonul OFF timp de 5 s pentru a
opri dispozitivul; lumina LED va pâlpâi de
2 ori.

AVERTIZĂRI

Evitați udarea dispozitivului. Dispozitivul nu
elimină paraziții pe care animalul dvs. de
companie îi poate avea atașați de piele.
Încărcaţi bateria complet prima dată.
Asiguraţi-vă că voltajul sursei de alimentare
corespunde cu cel al aparatului. Acest
dispozitiv nu este conceput pentru a-l folosi
copiii sau persoanele cu capacităţi fizice sau
psihice limitate, exceptând atunci când sunt
însoţiţi de un adult responsabil de siguranţa
lor. Acest produs nu este un deşeu menajer,
urmaţi reglementările de mediu în vigoare
pentru a-l recicla.

   

DANSK
TEKNISKE SPECIFIKATIONER

DC In: 5V / 500 mA
Batteri: Li-ion 3,7 V / 150 mAh
Frekvens: 9-21 kHz (cyklisk scanning)
Ca. rækkevidde: 3 m

INSTRUKTIONER

Lad  Ultrasonic Pest Repeller for Pets
InnovaGoods® op med en USB-kilde; LED-
lyset vil tænde. 
Sat enheden fast via en krog på dit
kæledyrs halsbånd.
Tryk på ON-knappen i 3 sekunder for at
tænde enheden; LED-lyset vil blinke.
Ultrasonic Pest Repeller for Pets
InnovaGoods® skræmmer parasitter væk
(flåter, lopper, fluer).
Tryk på OFF-knappen i 5 sekunder for at
slukke enheden; LED-lyset vil blinke 2
gange.

BEMÆRKNINGER

Undgå at gøre enheden våd. Enheden vil ikke
fjerne parasitter, som det kan være at dit
kæledyr har siddende fast på sin hud. Oplad
batteriet helt første gang. Kontroller, at
spændingen i strømforsyningen svarer til
apparatet. Denne enhed er ikke designet til at
blive håndteret af børn eller personer med
begrænset fysisk eller mental kapacitet,
medmindre de er under opsyn af en voksen,
ansvarlig for deres sikkerhed. Dette produkt
er ikke husholdningsaffald, følg gældende
miljøregler for genbrug.

   

SVENSKA
TEKNISKA SPECIFIKATIONER

DC-ingång: 5V/500 mA
Batteri: Li-ion 3,7 V/150 mAh
Frequens: 9-21 kHz (cyklisk skanning)
Räckvidd: cirka 3 m

INSTRUKTIONER

Ladda Ultrasonic Pest Repeller for Pets
InnovaGoods® i en USB-källa; the LED-
lampan tänds.
Häng enheten genom spännet på ditt
husdjurs halsband.
Tryck på PÅ-knappen i 3 sek för att slå på
enheten; LED-lampan blinkar.
Ultrasonic Pest Repeller for Pets
InnovaGoods® skrämmer bort parasiter
(fästingar, flugor, myggor).
Tryck på AV-knappen i 5 sek för att
stänga av enheten; LED-lampan blinkar
två gånger.

VARNING

Undvik att utsätta enheten för väta. Den tar
inte bort parasiter som ditt husdjur kan ha
fäst vid huden. Batteriet ska laddas helt fullt
första gången. Försäkra dig om att
spänningen hos strömförsörjningen är
kompatibel med apparaten. Denna apparat är
inte ämnad för barn eller människor med
fysiska och mentala handikapp, förutom om
de hela tiden övervakas av en vuxen som har
ansvar för deras säkerhet. Denna produkt är
inte hushållsavfall, så följ miljönormerna för
återvinning.

   

SUOMI
TEKNISET TIEDOT

Tasavirta sisääntulo: 5 V / 500 mA
Akku: Li-ion 3,7 V / 150mAh
Taajuus: 9-21 kHz (jaksottainen skannaus)
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Vaikutusalue: noin 3 m

KÄYTTÖOHJEET

Lataa Ultrasonic Pest Repeller for Pets
InnovaGoods® USB-lähteessä, LED-valo
syttyy.
Ripusta laite haalla lemmikin
kaulapantaan
Paina laitteen ON-nappulaa 3 sekunnin
ajan, LED-valo alkaa vilkkua.
Ultrasonic Pest Repeller for Pets
InnovaGoods® karkottaa hyönteiset
(punkit, kirput, hyttyset jne.).
Paina OFF-nappulaa 5 sekunnin ajan
sammuttaaksesi laite, LED-valo vilkkuu 2
kertaa.

VAROITUKSET

Vältä laitteen kastuminen. Laite ei poista
hyönteisiä, jotka ovat jo mahdollisesti
kiinnittyneet ihoon.

  Lataa akku täyteen ennen ensimmäistä
käyttökertaa Varmista, että virtalähteen
jännite vastaa laitteen jännitettä. Tätä laitetta
ei ole suunniteltu lasten tai fyysisesti tai
henkisesti rajoittuneiden henkilöiden
käytettäväksi muutoin kuin turvallisuudesta
vastaavan aikuisen valvonnassa. Tämä tuote
ei kuulu kotitalousjätteisiin, noudata
paikallisia ympäristömääräyksiä sen
kierrättämiseksi.

   

LIETUVIŲ 
TECHNINĖS SPECIFIKACIJOS

DC įvestis: 5 V/ 500 mA
Baterija: Li-ion 3.7 V / 150 mAh
Dažnis: 9-21 kHz (ciklinis skenavimas)
Apytikris pasiekiamumas: 3 m

INSTRUKCIJOS

Įkraukite Ultrasonic Pest Repeller for Pets
InnovaGoods® su USB jungtimi; LED
lemputė įsijungs.
Pakabinkite prietaisą su segtuku prie savo
augintinio antkaklio.
Paspauskite ON mygtuką 3 sekundėms
norėdami įjungti prietaisą; LED lemputė
mirksės.
Ultrasonic Pest Repeller for Pets
InnovaGoods® atbaido įvairius parazitus
(blusas, muses,vabzdžius)
Paspauskite OFF mygtuką 5 sekundėms
norėdami išjungti prietaisą; LED lemputė
sumirksės du kartus.

ĮSPĖJIMAS

Venkite prietaiso sušlapimo. Prietaisas
nepanaikina parazitų, kuriuos jūsų augintis
jau gali turėti.  Pirmą kartą kraunant,
įkraukite akumuliatorių pilnai. Įsitikinkite,
jog elektros energijos tiekimo įtampa
suderinama su įrenginiu. Šis įrenginys nėra
skirtas vaikams arba žmonėms su fizine ar
psichine negalia, nebent juos prižiūri
suaugusysis, atsakingas už jų saugumą. Šis
produktas - tai ne buitinė atlieka, todėl
vadovaukitės aplinkosaugos standartai norint
jį perdirbti.

   

NORSK
TEKNISKE SPESIFIKASJONER

DC Inn: 5V / 500 mA
Batteri: Li-ion 3.7 V / 150 mAh
Frekvens: 9-21 kHz (syklisk skanning)
Rekkevidde: ca. 3 m

INSTRUKSJONER

Lad Ultrasonic Pest Repeller for Pets
InnovaGoods® i en USB-kilde; LED-lyset
slås på.
Heng enheten fra låsen på kragen til
kjæledyret ditt.
Trykk på PÅ-knappen i 3 s for å slå på
enheten; LED-lyset vil blinke.
Ultrasonic Pest Repeller for Pets
InnovaGoods® skremmer av parasitter
(flått, fluer, mygg).
Trykk på AV-knappen i 5 s for å slå av
enheten; LED-lyset vil blinke to ganger.

ADVARSLER

Unngå å få enheten våt. Enheten fjerner ikke
parasittene som kjæledyret ditt kan ha festet
på huden. Lad batteriet fult første gang. Pass
på at spenningen på strømforsyningen er
kompatibel med enheten. Denne enheten er
ikke beregnet for bruk av barn eller
mennesker med fysiske eller mentale
funksjonsnedsettelser, med mindre de er
under oppsyn av en voksen som er ansvarlig
for deres sikkerhet. Dette produktet er ikke
husholdningsavfall, så følg miljøkravene til
gjenvinning.

   

SLOVENŠČINA
TEHNIČNE LASTNOSTI

DC vhod: 5V / 500 mA
Baterija: Li-ion 3,7 V / 150 mAh
Frekvenca: 9-21 kHz (ciklično skeniranje)
Pribl. doseg: 3 m

NAVODILA

Ultrasonic Pest Repeller for Pets
InnovaGoods® napolnite v viru USB; LED
lučka se bo vklopila.
Napravo obesite na zaponko ovratnika
ljubljenčka.
Pritisnite gumb ON za 3 s, da vklopite
napravo; lučka LED bo utripala.
Ultrasonic Pest Repeller for Pets
InnovaGoods® odganja zajedavce (klopi,
muhe, komarji).
Pritisnite gumb IZKLOP za 5 s, da izklopite
napravo; lučka LED bo dvakrat utripala.

OPOZORILA

Pazite, da se naprava ne zmoči. Naprava ne
odstranjuje parazitov, ki jih je vaš hišni
ljubljenček morda pritrdil na kožo. Prvič
napolnite baterijo do konca. Prepričajte se, da
električna napetost ustreza tisti, ki jo ima
aparat. Ta naprava ni oblikovana za otroško
uporabo ali uporabo oseb z omejenimi
fizičnimi ali psihičnimi sposobnostmi, razen
če so pod varnostnim nadzorom odrasle
osebe. Ta izdelek ni gospodinjski odpadek,
sledite okoljskim normam, ki so veljavne za
njegovo reciklažo.

   

ΕΛΛΗΝΙΚΆ
ΤΕΧΝΙΚΕΣ ΠΡΟΔΙΑΓΡΑΦΕΣ

DC In: 5V / 500 mA
Μπαταρία: Li-ion 3.7V / 150mAh
Συχνότητα: 9-21 kHz (κυκλική σάρωση)
Εύρος περίπου: 3 μ.

ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ

Φορτίστε το Ultrasonic Pest Repeller for
Pets InnovaGoods® σε μια πηγή USB, το
φως LED θα ανάψει.
Κρεμάστε τη συσκευή χρησιμοποιώντας
το γάντζο στο κολάρο του κατοικίδιου
ζώου σας.
Πατήστε το κουμπί ON για 3 δευτερόλεπτα
για να ενεργοποιήσετε τη συσκευή, το φως
LED θα αναβοσβήνει.
Το Ultrasonic Pest Repeller for Pets
InnovaGoods® απωθεί τα παράσιτα
(τσιμπούρια, ψύλλοι, κουνούπια).
Πατήστε το κουμπί OFF για 5
δευτερόλεπτα για να απενεργοποιήσετε τη
συσκευή το φως LED αναβοσβήνει 2
φορές.

ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΕΙΣ

Αποφύγετε να βρέξετε τη συσκευή. Η
συσκευή δεν εξαλείφει τα παράσιτα που το
κατοικίδιο ζώο σας μπορεί να έχει
προσκολλήσει στο δέρμα του. Επαναφορτίστε
πλήρως την μπαταρία την πρώτη φορά
Βεβαιωθείτε ότι η τάση παροχής ηλεκτρικού
ρεύματος είναι συμβατή με τη συσκευή Αυτή
η συσκευή δεν έχει σχεδιαστεί για χρήση από
παιδιά ή άτομα με σωματική και διανοητική
αναπηρία, εκτός και αν βρίσκονται πλήρως
υπό την επίβλεψη ενός ενήλικα, που
καθίσταται υπεύθυνος για την ασφάλειά τους
Το προϊόν αυτό δεν προορίζεται για οικιακά
απορρίμματα και θα πρέπει να ακολουθήσετε
τα περιβαλλοντικά πρότυπα ανακύκλωσης

   

ČEŠTINA
TECHNICKÉ SPECIFIKACE

DC vstup: 5V / 500 mA
Baterie: Li-ion 3,7 V / 150 mAh
Frekvence: 9-21 kHz (cyklické skenování)
Dosah cca.: 3 m

INSTRUKCE

Nabijte ultrazvukový odpuzovač škůdců
pro domácí mazlíčky Ultrasonic Pest
Repeller for Pets InnovaGoods® ze zdroje
USB; LED světlo se rozsvítí.
Zavěste zařízení za sponu na obojek
vašeho mazlíčka.
Stisknutím tlačítka ON po dobu 3 s
zařízení zapnete; LED dioda bude blikat.
Ultrasonic Pest Repeller for Pets
InnovaGoods® děsí parazity (klíšťata,
blechy, komáry).
Stisknutím tlačítka OFF po dobu 5 s
přístroj vypnete; LED světlo dvakrát
zabliká.

VAROVÁNÍ

Chraňte zařízení před vlhkem. Zařízení

neodstraňuje parazity, které může mít váš
mazlíček přichycené na kůži. Před prvním
použitím plně nabijte baterii. Ujistěte se, že
napětí v síti je stejné jako v přístroji. Děti a
osoby se sníženou schopností pohybu a
orientace by neměly manipulovat s tímto
zařízením bez dohledu zodpovědné dospělé
osoby, která zaručí jejich bezpečí.
Nevyhazujte tento přístroj do komunálního
odpadu. Při jeho recyklaci se řiďte platnými
normami pro ochranu životního prostředí.

   

БЪЛГАРСКИ
ТЕХНИЧЕСКИ СПЕЦИФИКАЦИИ

DC In: 5V / 500 mA
Батерия: Li-ion 3.7 V / 150 mAh
Честота: 9-21 kHz (периодично
сканиране)
Прибл. обхват: 3 м

ИНСТРУКЦИИ

Заредете Ultrasonic Pest Repeller for Pets
InnovaGoods® в USB изхода; LED
светлината ще се включи.
Закачете устройството на каишката на
домашния ви любимец
Натиснете бутона ON за 3 секунди, за
да включите устройството; LED
светлината ще просветне.
Ultrasonic Pest Repeller for Pets
InnovaGoods® плаши паразитите
(кърлежи, бълхи, комари).
Натиснете бутона OFF за 5 секунди, за
да изключите устройството, LED
светлината ще просветне два пъти.

ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЯ

Избягвайте мокрене на устройството.
Устройството не премахва паразитите,
които може да се намират по кожата на
домашния ви любимец. Заредете
батерията докрай първия път. Уверете се,
че напрежението на електрозахранването
е съвместимо с това на устройството.
Това устройство не е предназначено за
позлване от деца или лица с ограничени
физически и психически способности,
освен ако не са под надзора на възрастен,
отговарящ за тяхната безопасност. Този
продукт не е битов отпадък, затова
следвайте действащите екологични
стандарти за рециклиране.

   

HRVATSKI
TEHNIČKE SPECIFIKACIJE

DC ulaz: 5V / 500 mA
Baterija: Li-ion 3,7 V / 150 mAh
Frekvencija: 9-21 kHz (ciklično skeniranje)
Doseg cca: 3 m

UPUTE

Napunite Ultrasonic Pest Repeller for Pets
InnovaGoods u USB izvoru; LED svjetlo će
se upaliti.
Objesite uređaj na kopču ovratnika vašeg
ljubimca.
Pritisnite gumb ON za paljenje na 3
sekunde kako biste upalili uređaj; LED
svjetlo će zatreperiti.

Ultrasonic Pest Repeller for Pets
InnovaGoods plaši nametnike (krpelji,
muhe, komarci).
Pritisnite tipku OFF na 5 s da ugasite
uređaj; LED svjetlo će dvaput zatreperiti.

UPOZORENJA

Izbjegavajte močenje uređaja. Uređaj ne
uklanja parazite koji su se vašem ljubimcu
možda primili na kožu. Napunite bateriju u
cijelosti prvi put. Osigurajte da napon izvora
napajanja odgovara naponu uređaja. Ova
sprava nije namijenjena djeci ili osobama s
ograničenim fizičkim ili psihičkim
sposobnostima, sve dok nisu pod nadzorom
odrasle osobe koja je odgovorna za njihovu
sigurnost. Ovaj proizvod nije kućanski otpad,
u skladu je s ekološkim propisima koji se tiču
njegove reciklaže.

   

SLOVENČINA
TECHNICKÉ ŠPECIFIKÁCIE

DC IN: 5V/500 mA
Batéria: lítium- 3,7 V/150 mAh
Frekvencia: 9-21 kHz (cyklické snímanie)
Dosah približ.: 3 m.

POKYNY

Ultrasonic Pest Repeller for Pets
InnovaGoods® nabite cez USB zdroj,
rozsvieti sa LED svetlo.
Zariadenie zaveste za sponu na obojok
vášho miláčika.
Stlačením tlačidla ON (ZAPNUTÉ) na 3 s
prístroj zapnete; LED svetlo bude blikať.
Ultrasonic Pest Repeller for Pets
InnovaGoods® odstraší parazity (kliešte,
blchy, komáre).
Stlačením tlačidla OFF (VYPNUTÉ) na 5 s
prístroj vypnete; LED svetlo dvakrát
zabliká.

UPOZORNENIE

Zabráňte tomu, aby sa prístroj namočil.
Prístroj neodstráni parazitov, ktoré vaše
domáce zviera môže mať na pokožke. Pred
prvým použitím úplne nabite batériu. Uistite
sa, že napätie v sieti je rovnaké ako v prístroji.
Deti a osoby so zníženou schopnosťou
pohybu a orientácie by nemali manipulovať s
týmto zariadením bez dohľadu zodpovednej
osoby, ktorá zaručí ich bezpečie.
Nevyhadzujte tento prístroj do komunálneho
odpadu. Pri jeho recyklácii sa riaďte platnými
normami pre ochranu životného prostredia.

   

EESTI
TEHNILISED NÄITAJAD

DC sisend: 5V / 500 mA
Aku: Li-ion 3,7 V / 150 mAh
Sagedus: 9-21 kHz (tsükliline
skaneerimine)
Umbkaudne tegevusulatus: 3 m

KASUTUSJUHEND

Laadige Ultrasonic Pest Repeller for Pets
InnovaGoods® seadet USB-allikas; LED-

tuli lülitub sisse.
Riputage seade klambri abil oma
lemmiklooma kaelarihma külge.
Vajutage seadme sisselülitamiseks ON-
nuppu 3 sekundi jooksul; LED-tuli vilgub.
Ultrasonic Pest Repeller for Pets
InnovaGoods® hirmutab eemale parasiite
(puugid, kirbud, sääsed).
Seadme välja lülitamiseks vajutage OFF-
nuppu 5 sekundi jooksul; LED-tuli vilgub
kaks korda.

HOIATUS

Vältige seadme märjaks saamist. Seade ei
eemalda parasiite, kes võivad juba olla
kinnitunud Teie lemmiklooma nahale.
Esimesel korral laadige akud täiesti täis.
Tehke kindlaks, et toiteallika pinge ühildub
seadmega. See seade ei ole mõeldud laste või
füüsilise või vaimse puudega isiku poolt
kasutamiseks, välja arvatud juhul, kui neid
juhendab täiskasvanu, kes vastutab nende
turvalisuse eest. See seade ei ole
majapidamisprügi, seega järgige
taaskasutuse ja ümbertöötlemise
keskkonnastandardeid.

   

РУССКИЙ
ТЕХНИЧЕСКИЕ ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКИ

Вход постоянного тока: 5 В / 500 мА
Аккумулятор: литий-ионный 3,7 В / 150
мАч
Частота: 9-21 кГц (циклическая
развертка)
Диапазон прим.: 3 м

ИНСТРУКЦИИ

Зарядите  Ultrasonic Pest Repeller for
Pets InnovaGoods® от USB-источника;
загорится светодиодный индикатор.
Повесьте устройство на крючок за
ошейник вашего питомца.
Нажмите кнопку ON на 3 секунды,
чтобы включить устройство;
светодиодный индикатор будет
мигать.
Ultrasonic Pest Repeller for Pets
InnovaGoods® отпугивает паразитов
(клещей, блох, комаров).
Нажмите кнопку OFF на 5 секунд,
чтобы выключить устройство;
светодиодный индикатор мигнет 2
раза.

ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЯ

Не мочить. Устройство не уничтожает
паразитов, которые уже могут
находиться на коже вашего питомца.
Зарядите аккумулятор перед первым
использованием. Убедитесь в том, что
напряжение в источнике тока
соответствует указанному на устройстве.
Данное устройство не разработано для
управления детьми или людьми с
ограниченными физическими или
психическими способностями, за
исключением случаев управления под
наблюдением взрослых или опекунов,
ответственных за безопасность. Данное
устройство не является бытовым
мусором, соблюдайте действующие
нормативы по его утилизации.

   

LATVIEŠU
TEHNISKĀS SPECIFIKĀCIJAS

DC ieeja: 5V / 500 mA
Akumulators: litija jonu 3,7 V / 150 mAh
Frekvence: 9-21 kHz (cikliska skenēšana)
Diapazons aptuveni: 3 m

INSTRUKCIJAS

Uzlādējiet Ultrasonic Pest Repeller for
Pets InnovaGoods® no USB avota; LED
gaisma iedegsies.
Pakariet ierīci, izmantojot āķi uz
mājdzīvnieka kaklasiksnas.
Nospiediet ON taustiņu 3 sekundes, lai
ieslēgtu ierīci; mirgos gaismas diode.
Ultrasonic Pest Repeller for Pets
InnovaGoods® atbaida parazītus (ērces,
blusas, odus).
Nospiediet pogu OFF 5 sekundes, lai
izslēgtu ierīci; LED gaisma mirgos 2
reizes.

BRĪDINĀJUMI

Izvairieties no ierīces mitrināšanas. Ierīce
nenogalina parazītus, kuri var būt uz jūsu
mājdzīvnieka ādas. Pirmajā reizē pilnībā
uzlādējiet bateriju. Pārliecinieties, ka
barošanas avota spriegums ir saderīgs ar
ierīci. Šī ierīce nav paredzēta lietošanai
bērniem vai personām ar fiziska vai garīga
rakstura traucējumiem, ja vien viņus
neuzrauga pieaugušais, kas atbild par viņu
drošību. Šis produkts nav sadzīves atkritumi,
tāpēc ievērojiet vides standartus tā
pārstrādei.
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